Now available in Lead Free
1
SP488/489 Quad RS-485/RS-422 Line Receivers © Copyright 2000 Sipex Corporation
■ RS-485 or RS-422 Applications
■ Quad Differential Line Receivers
■ Tri–state Output Control
■ 120ns Typical Receiver Propagation
Delays

SP488/489 Quad RS-485/RS-422 Line Receivers © Copyright 2000 Sipex Corporation
6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Quad RS485 Receivers:
Model ........................ Enable/Disable ...................................... Temperature Range ........................ Package
SP488CS .................. Common; active Low and Active High .. 0°C to +70°C .................... 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP488CT .................. Common; active Low and Active High .. 0°C to +70°C ............................. 16–pin SOIC
SP488ES .................. Common; active Low and Active High .. –40°C to +85°C ................ 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP488ET .................. Common; active Low and Active High .. –40°C to +85°C ......................... 16–pin SOIC
SP489CS .................. One per driver pair; active High ............ 0°C to +70°C .................... 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP489CT .................. One per driver pair; active High ............ 0°C to +70°C ............................. 16–pin SOIC
SP489ES .................. One per driver pair; active High ............ –40°C to +85°C ................ 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP489ET .................. One per driver pair; active High ............ –40°C to +85°C ......................... 16–pin SOIC
Corporation
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product or circuit described hereing; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.